

## Movella Achieves ISO 9001:2015 Certification

San Jose, California, April 11, 2022 – Movella<sup>™</sup>, a global innovator of advanced technologies and products that sense, capture, and analyze movement, has been awarded ISO 9001:2015 certification. This internationally recognized quality management system has been developed by the International Organization for Standardization and is based on a number of quality principles, including customer focus, leadership, engagement of people, process approach, and continuous improvement.

"The ISO 9001 certification is vital for an ambitiously growing company like Movella, that puts its customer first. It testifies that Movella is in control of its organization, quality procedures, risk management, and continuous improvement. An independent auditor has recognized the company's commitment to quality and customer satisfaction, and Movella will continue to work hard to maintain the highest standards," – said Boele de Bie, Movella COO.

By meeting the extensive criteria of the ISO standards, Movella proves its commitment to consistently delivering on quality expectations and requirements for its customers, partners, employees, and investors.

"Our culture is built on our commitment to impact positive change by bringing meaning to movement. Our growth aspirations require the scalability and repeatability of all our high-quality sensor products and software solutions. The ISO 9001:2015 certification confirms that our processes are aligned with the best practices in our industry and validates our maturity to support the commitment." – said Ben Lee, Movella CEO.

## About Movella

Movella<sup>™</sup> is full-stack hardware, software, and data analytics company created by the consolidation of mCube, Xsens, and Kinduct. Movella is a global innovator of advanced technologies and products that digitize movement. Movella serves the entertainment, sports & health, and industrial automation & mobility markets. Our solutions enable our customers to capitalize on the value of motion by transforming movement data into meaningful and actionable insights. Partnering with leading global brands such as Electronic Arts, NBC Universal, Netflix, Daimler, Siemens, and over 500 sports organizations, we are creating extraordinary outcomes that move humanity forward. To learn more, visit <u>https://www.movella.com</u>.

Media Contact: ekaterina.zubareva@movella.com